PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7496506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG WHITAKER	08/15/2022
EDWARD LEONARD WEAVER II	08/16/2022
SCOTT A. ZIEKER	06/30/2022
CHARLES ELDON WARNER	06/22/2022
RONALD G. KNOLLMAN	06/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	4393 DIGITAL WAY
City:	MASON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15980063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374436600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATIONN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342-4934

Tatal Attackments C	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022
SIGNATURE:	/Karen E. Koogler/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN E. KOOGLER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074716-00051US

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 060855 FRAME: 0090

PATENT REEL: 060855 FRAME: 0091

OATH/DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title: MOTORIZED DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH SAFETY FEATURES FOR HEATED CABINET

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

	2023		* · · · · · * ·			£
7	3 3~112	declarat	1200 X X		*********	
5 .	4 5 33 55	umumaiai	14.54 5 Es	2 233	www.	su.

- ☐ The attached application, or
- Ø United States application number 15/980,063, filed on May 15, 2018.
- 2. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 3. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- 4. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- 5. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified expelication and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec.

AND WHEREAS, APEX INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 4393 Digital Way, Mason, Ohio, 45040, Hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its

4869-8784-6691.1

Oath/Declaration and Assignment Docket No. 074716-00051USe

Page 2 of 6

successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Inventor's Signature

Date

8|15|22

Name: Craig WHITAKER

Residence: 3076 Woodside∕Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 Mailing Address: 3076 Woodside Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER)ss:

On this \(\sum_{\infty} \) day of \(\frac{A \infty \infty \infty \infty}{\infty} \), 20 \(\gamma \) before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, \(\text{Craig WHITAKER}, \text{ personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public



JANE A. KRUSCHINSKI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 20, 2024

Oath/Declaration and Assignment Docket No. 074716-00051USe

Page 2 of 2

successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Inventor's Signature

Edward Albert I Date 8/16/2022

Name: Edward Leonard WEAVER II

Residence: 5178 Galley Hill Road, Milford, OH, 45150 Mailing Address: 5178 Galley Hill Road, Milford, OH, 45150

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF WARREN

On this 16-08 day of August 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Edward Leonard WEAVER II, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

Shasta E Rodenhauser Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: July 30, 2027

4869-8784-6691.1

PATENT REEL: 060855 FRAME: 0094

Oath/Declaration and Assignment Docket No. 074716-00051USe

Page 2 of 2

successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

2 cott & Ziche Date 6/30/2022 Inventor's Signature

Name: Scott A. ZIEKER

Residence: 7471 Timberview Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 Mailing Address: 7471 Timberview Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241

known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and

deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Lori Jodhies, Albamay At Law

MOTARY PLEELC - STATE OF CHICO My connection has no experience date 800 W7.03 R.C.

Oath/Declaration and Assignment Docket No. 074716-00051USe

Page 2 of 6

successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Inventor's Signature	<u>Davies</u>	E Vaces,	Date	<u> </u>	20
Name: Charles Eldor Residence: 12095 Sni	Narner	innati OH 4524	Q		
Mailing Address: 1200					

STATE OF OHIQ COUNTY OF HANGLOW)ss:	
On this 22 day of 22 day of 2	before me, a Notary Public in and for the difference named, Charles Eldon Warner, execution of the foregoing assignment as a free Notary Public
	MORRIALIDIC

4869-8784-6691.1

Oath/Declaration and Assignment Docket No. 074716-00051USe

Page 2 of 2

successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Inventor's Signature

Name: Ronald G. KNOLLMAN

Residence: 424 Riddle Road, Mt. Healthy, OH 45231 Mailing Address: 424 Riddle Road, Mt. Healthy, OH 45231

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Familton) ss:

On this 24 day of 1000, 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Ronald G. KNOLLMAN, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

KnollmarBate 6/24/22

CH No No

CHRISTOPHER P. SMITH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 19, 2024

4869-8784-6691.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2022